## Global Love Day

oclas

The Love Foundation (TLF) is a nonprofit organization with the mission of inspiring people to love unconditionally. Established in 2000, TLF is an internationally recognized leading resource for understanding and applying unconditional love. Its vision is to assist people by building a practical foundation and experience of love within individuals and society as a whole through its education, research and charitable programs.

Through its **Global Love Day**, The Love Foundation aims to facilitate global recognition of humanity and the power of love. Since 2004, it has received local government support with over 766 proclamations and has been translated into 40 languages to reach all people.

On May 1, 2022, The Love Foundation will commence its celebration of its **Global Love Day**. Through its theme, "Love Begins With Me," the City of Houston is encouraged to join The Love Foundation in celebrating unconditional love between all people and extends best wishes for a rewarding celebration.

Therefore, I, Sylvester Turner, Mayor of the City of Houston, hereby proclaim May 1, 2022, as

## Global Love Day

in Houston, Texas.



my hand and have caused the Official Seal of the City of Houston to be affixed this 21<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2022.

Sylvester Turner Mayor of the City of Houston